
Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club Specialty Results
Friday 2/28/2020
Rally - Edree Olson, Judge

Master
#801 CT RACH Sensation's Most Valuable Player VCD1 CDX BN GO RM2 RAE5 PT OA XF CAA CGC TKA - Rosanne Hatcher-
Pientok & Anne Pientok

99 1st
#802 GCHB HR Puttin on the Ritz for Tervalla CDX BN RAE HSAs MX MXJ MXF TKA FDC - Debbie Austin 98 2nd
#815 Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD1 BN RE PT NF CGC TKN - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok 97 3rd

Excellent B
#813 Oakwoods Attack from Above CD BN RA CGC - Amber Thomas & Tracy Wylie 99 1st
#812 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh 99 2nd
#801 CT RACH Sensation's Most Valuable Player VCD1 CDX BN GO RM2 RAE5 PT OA XF CAA CGC TKA - Rosanne Hatcher-
Pientok & Anne Pientok

99 3rd
#811 MACH2 Sensation's Brewer Hall of Famer CDX RAE TD HSAds MXS MJG MFB TQX T2B4 CA SWA SCE SIE SEE - Sue
Fregien

98 4th
#816 CH Sensation's Carmelitana Overture RE TD PT AX OAJ XF SWE SCM - Sue Fregien 97
#815 Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD1 BN RE PT NF CGC TKN - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok 95

Advanced B
#814 LaBarge's Wolf in the Fold BN RI AX OAJ AXP AJP OF XFP - Jacquelyn Fredricks DVM & Shirley LaBarge 100 1st
#801 CT RACH Sensation's Most Valuable Player VCD1 CDX BN GO RM2 RAE5 PT OA XF CAA CGC TKA - Rosanne Hatcher-
Pientok & Anne Pientok

100 2nd
#811 MACH2 Sensation's Brewer Hall of Famer CDX RAE TD HSAds MXS MJG MFB TQX T2B4 CA SWA SCE SIE SEE - Sue
Fregien

99 3rd
#816 CH Sensation's Carmelitana Overture RE TD PT AX OAJ XF SWE SCM - Sue Fregien 98 4th
#815 Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD1 BN RE PT NF CGC TKN - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok 96
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Saturday 2/29/2020
Obedience - Edree Olson, Judge
Regular
Utility B

HIT#603 CH MACH Jamaica Off Road Escapade UDT MXS MJC MFS T2B2 - Roberta Whitesides 198 1st
#602 CH CT Starbright Demaro RockStar UD BN GN GO RE TDU HIC - Barbara Turek & Norbert Turek NQ

Utility A
#611 GCHB HR Puttin on the Ritz for Tervalla CDX BN RAE HSAs MX MXJ MXF TKA FDC - Debbie Austin NQ
#612 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh NQ
#613 CT RACH Sensation's Most Valuable Player VCD1 CDX BN GO RM2 RAE5 PT OA XF CAA CGC TKA - Rosanne Hatcher-
Pientok & Anne Pientok

NQ
Open B

#602 CH CT Starbright Demaro RockStar UD BN GN GO RE TDU HIC - Barbara Turek & Norbert Turek NQ
#603 CH MACH Jamaica Off Road Escapade UDT MXS MJC MFS T2B2 - Roberta Whitesides NQ
#612 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh NQ

Open A
#631 GCH Bilgay's Windy City SpeakEasy CD RE - Debra Wendt & James Wendt NQ
#632 Oakwoods Attack from Above CD BN RA CGC - Amber Thomas & Tracy Wylie NQ
#633 Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD1 BN RE PT NF CGC TKN - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok NQ

Novice B
#646 LaBarge's Wolf in the Fold BN RI AX OAJ AXP AJP OF XFP - Jacquelyn Fredricks DVM & Shirley LaBarge 197.5 1st
#645 HR Sunrise Surprise HSAs - Dan DeLegge 195 2nd
#642 Ame Soeur Somebody to Love BN - Kristine Hurley 194 3rd
#644 Prodigy's Heartstrings - Tim Beihoff & Wendy Sofolo 185 4th
#643 CH Sensation's Carmelitana Overture RE TD PT AX OAJ XF SWE SCM - Sue Fregien NQ

Optional Titling
Versatility

#612 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh ABS
Grad Open

#611 GCHB HR Puttin on the Ritz for Tervalla CDX BN RAE HSAs MX MXJ MXF TKA FDC - Debbie Austin NQ
#653 CH HR The Great Wizard's Dragon CDX PCDX BN GN RE TD HSAsM HXAds MX MXJ XF CGC - Claire Lynn Earhart NQ

Grad Novice
#632 Oakwoods Attack from Above CD BN RA CGC - Amber Thomas & Tracy Wylie 198 1st

Beg Nov B
#652 CH HR Molokini Red Storm Rising HSAs CGC - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway 196 1st
#651 CH HR Lahaina Breeze HIAds HXAs AX OAJ OF CA - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway 194 2nd
#644 Prodigy's Heartstrings - Tim Beihoff & Wendy Sofolo 192 3rd

Beg Nov A
#661 HR Day of Infamy - Levi Thompson 194 1st

Pref Open
#601P GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh &
William Walsh

NQ
Pref Utility

#601P GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh &
William Walsh

NQ

Non-regular
Veteran

#601P GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh &
William Walsh

197 1st
#671 Winwoods Wikiwiki Molikini CDX RAE2 NA NAJ AXP AJP - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok 194.5 2nd
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Brace

#643 CH Sensation's Carmelitana Overture RE TD PT AX OAJ XF SWE SCM - Sue Fregien 156 1st

#613 CT RACH Sensation's Most Valuable Player VCD1 CDX BN GO RM2 RAE5 PT OA XF CAA CGC TKA - Rosanne Hatcher-
Pientok & Anne Pientok

132 2nd
#633 Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD1 BN RE PT NF CGC TKN - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok

Sweepstakes - Teresa Harrison, Judge
Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#11 Harmonies Olympic Anthem - Shelly Miller 1st
#21 Tennant of Anduin - Kathleen Derrick & Evan Derrick 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
BOSw#15 Shumaker Hills Remember Me of Forest House TD - Stacey M. Payne & Kristi & Michael Schreiber 1st

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#17 HR Bowfin The Sea Dragon's Legacy RN TD PT - Claire Lynn Earhart 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Stonewall's Painted Memory at Dejavu - Judy Olson & Ryder Schindler 1st
#14 Boncoeur Spirit in the Sky - Anne Evarts & Mike Evarts 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#16 Winjammers Silver Tongue Temptress - James Krapf 1st

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
BISw#18 HR Sunrise Surprise HSAs - Dan DeLegge 1st

#24 Gallery's Heaven is a KitKat - Judy Styka & Kathleen Matela Abs

Veteran
8 years & under 10 years Dogs

BISw#71 GCH MACH3 Chantryile StarBright Gambler UDT BN GN RE MXF T2B - Dianne Allen 1st
#51 GCH HR Dream of Fire in the Ardennes CD RA TD CA - Debra Wendt & James Wendt 2nd
#83 CH Blackwater's For a Reason - Kathleen Zahs & Linda Fung & Andrea Debbins 3rd
#53 GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh & William
Walsh

4th
12 years & over Dogs

#55 GCHB DC HR Magical Dragon's Wizard CD PCD BN GN RAE TDX HXAs HSAds HSBs NF - Claire Lynn Earhart 1st

8 years & under 10 years Bitches
#52 CH HR Lahaina Breeze HIAds HXAs AX OAJ OF CA - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway 1st
#50 GCH Silvertrace's Elise I Am CD RA TD AX AXJ - Judy Olson 2nd
#54 GCHB HR Puttin on the Ritz for Tervalla CDX BN RAE HSAs MX MXJ MXF TKA FDC - Debbie Austin 3rd

12 years & over Bitches
#56 GCH Under the Influence of Anduin CD RA HSAs NJP - Ann Foley-Lindstrom & Susan Foley 1st

Working
Working 1 Dogs

#25 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh 1st
Working 2 Dogs

#53 GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh & William
Walsh

1st
Working CH Dogs

BISw#71 GCH MACH3 Chantryile StarBright Gambler UDT BN GN RE MXF T2B - Dianne Allen 1st

Working 1 Bitches
#66 CH Sensation's Carmelitana Overture RE TD PT AX OAJ XF SWE SCM - Sue Fregien 1st

#672 MACH2 Sensation's Brewer Hall of Famer CDX RAE TD HSAds MXS MJG MFB TQX T2B4 CA SWA SCE SIE SEE - Sue
Fregien
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Working 2 Bitches

BOSw#52 CH HR Lahaina Breeze HIAds HXAs AX OAJ OF CA - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway 1st
#54 GCHB HR Puttin on the Ritz for Tervalla CDX BN RAE HSAs MX MXJ MXF TKA FDC - Debbie Austin 1st

Conformation - Mary Anne Brocious, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
RWD#11 Harmonies Olympic Anthem - Shelly Miller 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#15 Shumaker Hills Remember Me of Forest House TD - Stacey M. Payne & Kristi & Michael Schreiber 1st
#13 Northern Skye's Revontulet - Beth Comstock 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#17 HR Bowfin The Sea Dragon's Legacy RN TD PT - Claire Lynn Earhart 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
#21 Tennant of Anduin - Kathleen Derrick & Evan Derrick 1st

American Bred Dogs
#25 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh 1st
#23 Devoue Majic of Camelot - Wendy McGinnis Abs

Open Dogs
WD/BOW#29 BlackFyre N Rockin Heart Wyld Longshot HSAs - Tammy Van Deusen & Karyn Cowdrey 1st

#31 Greenbriar Time and Again of Anduin TDU - Cynthia Simonsen 2nd
#27 Su Meile Kofu - Linda Fung DVM Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
WB/BOS#14 Boncoeur Spirit in the Sky - Anne Evarts & Mike Evarts 1st

#12 Stonewall's Painted Memory at Dejavu - Judy Olson & Ryder Schindler 2nd
9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches

#16 Winjammers Silver Tongue Temptress - James Krapf 1st
12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches

#18 HR Sunrise Surprise HSAs - Dan DeLegge 1st
Bred By Exhibitor Bitches

#20 Tuebor's Wild Prairie Rose TD AX AXJ - Carla Wolter 1st
American Bred Bitches

RWB#30 BlackwaterChimericPeloton NeverthelessShePersisted - Andrea Debbins & Dr. Linda K Fung 1st
#28 Witchcraft's A Wrinkle in Time PT - Lara Matthews 2nd
#22 I Am Veronika Bear de faire l'affaire - Debra Dawe & John Dawe Abs
#24 Gallery's Heaven is a KitKat - Judy Styka & Kathleen Matela Abs
#26 StarBright Parsons Melina - Pamela Ledbetter Abs

Open Bitches
#32 Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD1 BN RE PT NF CGC TKN - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok 1st

Non-regular
Veteran Dogs

#51 GCH HR Dream of Fire in the Ardennes CD RA TD CA - Debra Wendt & James Wendt 1st
#53 GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh & William
Walsh

2nd

Veteran Bitches
#54 GCHB HR Puttin on the Ritz for Tervalla CDX BN RAE HSAs MX MXJ MXF TKA FDC - Debbie Austin 1st
#56 GCH Under the Influence of Anduin CD RA HSAs NJP - Ann Foley-Lindstrom & Susan Foley 2nd
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Best of Breed Bitches
SB#68 CH Shumaker Hills May Luck Endure of Forest House - Amber Thomas & Aubree Thomas & Connie Jankowski & K & M

Schreiber#64 GCH Bilgay's Windy City SpeakEasy CD RE - Debra Wendt & James Wendt
#66 CH Sensation's Carmelitana Overture RE TD PT AX OAJ XF SWE SCM - Sue Fregien

BOB#42 Monarch's Gypsy Dreams at Tervalla - Debbie Austin & Nancy McClure
#44 Shumaker Hills Gold Dust Woman of Forest House - Jacquelyn Fredricks DVM & Kristi & Michael Schreiber

Junior Showmanship - Mary Anne Brocious, Judge

#41 Sonata's Gemini Mirror Image - Tim Beihoff Abs

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy - Carol Steiner, Judge

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOB#83 CH Blackwater's For a Reason - Kathleen Zahs & Linda Fung & Andrea Debbins
SD#81 GCH Snowflower Red White and Blue OA OAJ CAA BCAT SCN SBN FDC CGCA TT - Cheryl Bracht
AOM#73 GCHS Blackwater Peloton Heads I Win - Andrea Debbins & Karyn Cowdry & Pam Guyer & Dr. Linda Fung
AOM#77 CH HR Molokini Red Storm Rising HSAs CGC - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway
AOM#79 CH Chateau Blanc Odyssey at Greenbriar CD TD TDU - Cynthia Simonsen

#71 GCH MACH3 Chantryile StarBright Gambler UDT BN GN RE MXF T2B - Dianne Allen
#75 GCHS Jagger Du Pays des Sept Vedlees TD CGC - Darlene Laurin & Janina Laurin

Novice
1st Best Jr#J5 Elizabeth Lindstrom - GCH Under the Influence of Anduin CD RA HSAs NJP

Open
Abs#J6 Ryder Schindler - GCH Silvertrace's Elise I Am CD RA TD AX AXJ



Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club Specialty Results
Sunday 3/1/2020
Obedience - Edree Olson, Judge
Regular
Utility B

#602 CH CT Starbright Demaro RockStar UD BN GN GO RE TDU HIC - Barbara Turek & Norbert Turek NQ
Utility A

#612 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh DQ
#613 CT RACH Sensation's Most Valuable Player VCD1 CDX BN GO RM2 RAE5 PT OA XF CAA CGC TKA - Rosanne Hatcher-
Pientok & Anne Pientok

NQ
Open B

#602 CH CT Starbright Demaro RockStar UD BN GN GO RE TDU HIC - Barbara Turek & Norbert Turek NQ
#612 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh Abs

Open A
#631 GCH Bilgay's Windy City SpeakEasy CD RE - Debra Wendt & James Wendt NQ
#632 Oakwoods Attack from Above CD BN RA CGC - Amber Thomas & Tracy Wylie NQ
#633 Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD1 BN RE PT NF CGC TKN - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok NQ

Novice B
#646 LaBarge's Wolf in the Fold BN RI AX OAJ AXP AJP OF XFP - Jacquelyn Fredricks DVM & Shirley LaBarge 199 1st
#645 HR Sunrise Surprise HSAs - Dan DeLegge 198 2nd
#644 Prodigy's Heartstrings - Tim Beihoff & Wendy Sofolo 196 3rd
#643 CH Sensation's Carmelitana Overture RE TD PT AX OAJ XF SWE SCM - Sue Fregien 191.5 4th
#641 Forest House Moonlight Serenade RN AX AXJ NF - David Dachlet & Katharine Dachlet NQ

Optional Titling
Versatility

#612 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh Abs
Grad Open

#653 CH HR The Great Wizard's Dragon CDX PCDX BN GN RE TD HSAsM HXAds MX MXJ XF CGC - Claire Lynn Earhart 198 1st
#611 GCHB HR Puttin on the Ritz for Tervalla CDX BN RAE HSAs MX MXJ MXF TKA FDC - Debbie Austin 195 2nd

Grad Novice
#632 Oakwoods Attack from Above CD BN RA CGC - Amber Thomas & Tracy Wylie 198.5 1st

Beg Nov B
#651 CH HR Lahaina Breeze HIAds HXAs AX OAJ OF CA - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway 197.5 1st
#652 CH HR Molokini Red Storm Rising HSAs CGC - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway NQ
#644 Prodigy's Heartstrings - Tim Beihoff & Wendy Sofolo Abs

Beg Nov A
#661 HR Day of Infamy - Levi Thompson 197 1st

Pref Open
#601P GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh &
William Walsh

NQ
Pref Utility

#601P GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh &
William Walsh

187 1st

Non-regular
Veteran

#601P GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh &
William Walsh

191.5 1st
#671 Winwoods Wikiwiki Molikini CDX RAE2 NA NAJ AXP AJP - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok 178 2nd
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6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
WD/BOW#11 Harmonies Olympic Anthem - Shelly Miller 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
RWD#15 Shumaker Hills Remember Me of Forest House TD - Stacey M. Payne & Kristi & Michael Schreiber 1st

#13 Northern Skye's Revontulet - Beth Comstock 2nd
12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs

#17 HR Bowfin The Sea Dragon's Legacy RN TD PT - Claire Lynn Earhart 1st
Bred By Exhibitor Dogs

#21 Tennant of Anduin - Kathleen Derrick & Evan Derrick 1st
#19 Northern Skye's Solar Wind Dancer - Teresa Harrison Exc

American Bred Dogs
#25 StarBright Parsons Onassis VCD1 CDX BN RA OA XF - Angela Walsh & William Walsh Abs

Open Dogs
#29 BlackFyre N Rockin Heart Wyld Longshot HSAs - Tammy Van Deusen & Karyn Cowdrey 1st
#31 Greenbriar Time and Again of Anduin TDU - Cynthia Simonsen 2nd
#27 Su Meile Kofu - Linda Fung DVM Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
WB/AOM#14 Boncoeur Spirit in the Sky - Anne Evarts & Mike Evarts 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#16 Winjammers Silver Tongue Temptress - James Krapf 1st
#12 Stonewall's Painted Memory at Dejavu - Judy Olson & Ryder Schindler 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
RWB#18 HR Sunrise Surprise HSAs - Dan DeLegge 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#20 Tuebor's Wild Prairie Rose TD AX AXJ - Carla Wolter 1st

American Bred Bitches
#30 BlackwaterChimericPeloton NeverthelessShePersisted - Andrea Debbins & Dr. Linda K Fung 1st
#28 Witchcraft's A Wrinkle in Time PT - Lara Matthews 2nd
#22 I Am Veronika Bear de faire l'affaire - Debra Dawe & John Dawe Abs
#24 Gallery's Heaven is a KitKat - Judy Styka & Kathleen Matela Abs

Open Bitches
#32 Sensation's Carmelitana Impish Vibrato VCD1 BN RE PT NF CGC TKN - Rosanne Hatcher-Pientok & Anne Pientok 1st

Non-regular
Veteran Dogs

#53 GCH Chantryile Guard Your Heart VCD3 UDX3 PUD BN GN VER RE TD MXB MJS MXF T2B CGC - Angela Walsh & William
Walsh

1st
#51 GCH HR Dream of Fire in the Ardennes CD RA TD CA - Debra Wendt & James Wendt 2nd

Veteran Bitches
AOM#54 GCHB HR Puttin on the Ritz for Tervalla CDX BN RAE HSAs MX MXJ MXF TKA FDC - Debbie Austin 1st

#56 GCH Under the Influence of Anduin CD RA HSAs NJP - Ann Foley-Lindstrom & Susan Foley 2nd

Conformation - Harry Schulman, Judge
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Junior Showmanship - Harry Schulman, Judge

Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
BOB#60 GCHB Shumaker Hills Dancing in Moonlite of Forest House VCD1 OAP CA CGC - Kristi Schreiber & Mike Schreiber & Kathy

Wagner SB#62 Northern Skye's Solar Foxfire - Teresa Harrison
#64 GCH Bilgay's Windy City SpeakEasy CD RE - Debra Wendt & James Wendt
#68 CH Shumaker Hills May Luck Endure of Forest House - Amber Thomas & Aubree Thomas & Connie Jankowski & K & M
Schreiber#66 CH Sensation's Carmelitana Overture RE TD PT AX OAJ XF SWE SCM - Sue Fregien

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOS#81 GCH Snowflower Red White and Blue OA OAJ CAA BCAT SCN SBN FDC CGCA TT - Cheryl Bracht
SD#73 GCHS Blackwater Peloton Heads I Win - Andrea Debbins & Karyn Cowdry & Pam Guyer & Dr. Linda Fung
AOM#71 GCH MACH3 Chantryile StarBright Gambler UDT BN GN RE MXF T2B - Dianne Allen

#75 GCHS Jagger Du Pays des Sept Vedlees TD CGC - Darlene Laurin & Janina Laurin
#77 CH HR Molokini Red Storm Rising HSAs CGC - Alison Burnidge & Todd Burnidge & Sharol Hathaway
#79 CH Chateau Blanc Odyssey at Greenbriar CD TD TDU - Cynthia Simonsen
#83 CH Blackwater's For a Reason - Kathleen Zahs & Linda Fung & Andrea Debbins

Open
#J6 Ryder Schindler - GCH Silvertrace's Elise I Am CD RA TD AX AXJ




